www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3752-3753/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/12/2015 in CWJC No. 6536/2005 04/12/2015 in CWJC No. 7972/2005 04/12/2015 in LPA No. 1713/2012 04/12/2015 in LPA No. 902/2012 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

PANCHANAND SAH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/02/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Post on Monday i.e. on 29.02.2016 before an appropriate Bench.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master