SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3752-3753/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/12/2015in CWJC No. 6536/2005 04/12/2015 in CWJC No. 7972/2005 04/12/2015 in LPA No. 1713/2012 04/12/2015 in LPA No. 902/2012 passed by the High Court Of Patna) PANCHANAND SAH AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report) WITH

SLP(C) No. 5704-5705/2016

(With appln.(s) for deletion of respondents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 08/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Thomas Oommen, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Leave granted.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned

judgment until further orders.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER