SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2592-2593/2016

PANCHANAND SAH AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WTTH

C.A. No. 2594-2595/2016

(With appln.(s) for deletion of respondents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 10/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2 from the High Court and reminder be sent to this effect.

Respondent nos. 3 to 5 are duly represented.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 3 to 5 seeks time for filing counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks' time.

List again on 09.01.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar