SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2592-2593/2016

PANCHANAND SAH AND ORS

ITEM NO.64

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2594-2595/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for deletion of respondents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 09/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Thomas Oommen, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr Parinav Gupta, Adv.

Mrs Mansi Gupta, Adv.

Mr Ranjit Singh, Adv.

Dr.Mrs.Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A.NO.2592/2016

Respondent nos. 3 to 5 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.64

None appears for respondent nos. 1,2 and 6 to 11 despite due service.

C.A.NO.2593/2016

None appears for respondent nos. 1,2,6 to 8, 10 to 15,17 to 19,21,22 and 25 to 32 despite due service.

Respondent no.9 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Fresh steps alongwith fresh address of respondent nos. 16,24 and 33 be taken/furnished within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Respondent no.20 has refused to accept the notice, as such, service is deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

Application for substitution of legal representative of deceased respondent no.23 may be filed, if so desired, within three weeks time. Registry thereafter to process under rules.

C.A.NO.2594/2016

None appears for respondent nos. 1,2 and 6 to 11 despite due service.

Respondent no.5 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 3 and 4 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

C.A.NO.2595/2016

None appears for respondent nos. 1,2, 6 to 8,10 to 14, 16 to 18, 20,21,24 to 31 and 33 despite due service.

Item No.64

Respondent no.9 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

-3-

Fresh steps alongwith fresh address of respondent nos.

15,23 and 32 be taken/furnished within two weeks time.

Notices thereafter be issued.

Respondent no.19 has refused to accept the notice, as such, service is deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

Application for substitution of legal representative of deceased respondent no.22 may be filed, if so desired, within three weeks time. Registry thereafter to process under rules.

List again on 13.2.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com