## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2592-2593/2016

PANCHANAND SAH AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only IA Nos. 12540 & 12553 of 2023 (Application for discharge of AOR) in CA Nos. 2592-93 & 2594-95 of 2016 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

IA No. 12540/2023 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

WITH C.A. No. 2594-2595/2016 (XVI)

(FOR

FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 12553/2023 IA No. 12553/2023 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date: 20-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Santosh Mishra, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Thomos Oommen, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Arpana Soni, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv., Adv.

Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv., Adv.

Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv., Adv.

Mr. Vinay Prakash, Adv., Adv.

Mrs. Mamta Sharma, Adv., Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR

Ms. Shaswati Parhi, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Soumyadeep Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, learned counsel for Respondent No.6 in C.A. No. 2592-93/2016, would state that he has not given any NOC and, therefore, it is not permissible for another learned counsel to enter appearance for Respondent No.6.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, learned counsel representing the applicant in IA No. 12540/2016, states that he would be taking steps to obtain NOC from the counsel on record and file a fresh Vakalatnama within four weeks.

Post after four weeks.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR