

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2592-2593/2016

PANCHANAND SAH AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA Nos. 236781 & 236779 of 2023 (Applications for early hearing) in both matters are to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.)

Date : 21-03-2024 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kr., Adv.
Mr. Anita Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 236781 & 236779 of 2023

List in the week commencing 22.04.2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)